

## ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

3508 Country Club Road Endwell, New York 13760 Business Office (607) 785-0985 Fax (607) 785-6718

E-mail: endwellfire@endwellfire.com

## **EMERGENCIES 911**

## LEGAL NOTICE

## ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT NOTICE OF 2022 BUDGET WORK SESSION MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District in the Town of Endwell, County of Broome, State of New York, will hold a 2022 budget work session meeting on Wednesday, August 25, 2021 at 12:00 p.m. The meeting will be held at the Fire District office located at 3508 Country Club in Endwell, New York 13760, and in a remote format.

Any member of the public wishing to observe the meeting remotely may do so be access the meeting via Zoom at

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/6487350994?pwd=Zk5RRythandlVGNYSS9yRkdCU2JFdz09 with Meeting ID: 648 735 0994 and Password: 3VU664. Or by remote audio access by placing a telephone call to 1-929-205-6099 and using Meeting ID: 648 735 0994 and Password: 725983.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District.

Mark Storm Board of Fire Commissioners Secretary Endwell Fire District July 22, 2021